

VOOPOO English

Thanks for your purchase of a VOOPOO Product. For the better use of all the functions of this product, please carefully read the operation notes and detailed functional instructions before your first use of this product. If you have any problems with using this product, please contact our local agent or visit our official website at www.vooipo.com.

Parameters

- Size: 35*31*124mm (Standard Edition) / 35*31*118 (EU Edition)
- Battery: 3000mAh
- Output voltage: 3.2~4.2V
- Power range: 5W-80W
- Charging voltage: 5V/2A
- Resistance range: 0.1~3.0Ω
- Capacity: 4.5ml (Edition standard) / 2ml (EU Edition)
- Kit includes: PnP (M10), 3.0Ω PnP (M6), 1.5Ω
- Other optional parts: HTL Pod, PnP Kit

Complete with the kit includes PnP

VOOPOO Deutsch

Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf eines VOOPOO-Produkts. Um alle Funktionen dieses Produkts besser nutzen zu können, lesen Sie vor dem ersten Gebrauch dieses Produkts bitte die Bedienungsanleitung und detaillierten Funktionsanweisungen sorgfältig durch. Wenn Sie Probleme bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren lokalen Vertreter oder besuchen Sie unsere offizielle Website unter www.vooipo.com.

Spezifikationen

- Abmessungen: 35*31*124mm (Standard Edition) / 35*31*118 (EU Edition)
- Akkukapazität: 3000mAh
- Ausgangsspannung: 3,2-4,2V
- Leistungsbereich: 5W-80W
- Ladegerätspannung: 5V/2A
- Widerstandsbereich: 0,1-3,0Ω
- Fassungsvermögen: 4,5 ml (Standard Edition) / 2 ml (EU Edition)
- Kit umfasst: PnP (M10), 3,0Ω PnP (M6), 1,5Ω PnP (M6)
- Andere optionale Teile: HTL-Pod, Topferset (M6/15)

Andere optionale Teile: HTL-Pod, Topferset (M6/15)

VOOPOO Русский

Благодарим Вас за покупку продукта VOOPOO. Для лучшего использования всех функций данного продукта перед первым использованием продукта внимательно прочтите руководство по эксплуатации и подробные функциональные инструкции. Если у вас возникли проблемы с использованием данного продукта, обратитесь к нашему местному агенту или посетите наш официальный сайт по адресу www.vooipo.com.

Спецификации

- Размер: 35*31*124мм (Стандартная версия) / 35*31*118 (ЕС версия)
- Емкость аккумулятора: 3000mAh
- Напряжение: 3,2-4,2В
- Диапазон мощности: 5Вт-80Вт
- Напряжение зарядки: 5В/2А
- Диапазон сопротивления: 0,1-3,0Ω
- Емкость: 4,5 мл (Стандартная версия) / 2 мл (ЕС версия)
- Комплект включает: PnP (M10), 3,0Ω PnP (M6), 1,5Ω PnP (M6)
- Другие опциональные детали: HTL-поддон, набор насадок PnP

Комплект состоит из: PnP катушки

VOOPOO Français

Merci pour votre achat d'un produit VOOPOO. Pour une meilleure utilisation de toutes les fonctions de ce produit, veuillez lire attentivement les notes d'utilisation et les instructions fonctionnelles détaillées avant la première utilisation de ce produit. Si vous rencontrez des problèmes en utilisant ce produit, veuillez contacter notre agent local ou visiter notre site web officiel à l'adresse www.vooipo.com.

Spécifications

- Dimensions: 35*31*124mm (Edition standard) / 35*31*118 (Edition européenne)
- Capacité de la batterie: 3000mAh
- Tension de sortie: 3.2-4.2V
- Gamme de puissance: 5W-80W
- Tension de charge: 5V/2A
- Gamme de résistance: 0.1-3.0Ω
- Capacité: 4.5ml (Edition standard) / 2 ml (Edition européenne)
- Kit inclut: PnP (M10), 3.0Ω PnP (M6), 1.5Ω PnP (M6)
- Autres accessoires optionnels: HTL, module HTL

Complète avec les kits inclus PnP

VOOPOO Español

Gracias por comprar un producto VOOPOO. Para un mejor uso de las funciones de este producto, lee atentamente las indicaciones de operación y las instrucciones detalladas de funcionamiento antes de usar este producto por primera vez. Si tiene algún problema al usar este producto, contacte con nuestro agente local o visite nuestra página web oficial en www.vooipo.com.

Especificaciones

- Tamaño: 35*31*124mm (Edición estándar) / 35*31*118 (Edición UE)
- Capacidad de la Batería: 3000mAh
- Rango de potencia: 5W-80W
- Voltaje de salida: 3.2-4.2V
- Tensión de carga: 5V/2A
- Rango de resistencia: 0.1-3.0Ω
- Capacidad: 4.5 ml (Edición estándar) / 2 ml (Edición UE)
- Kit incluye: PnP (M10), 3.0Ω PnP (M6), 1.5Ω PnP (M6)
- Otros partes opcionales: Pod HTL, PnP Kit

Completar con los kits incluidos PnP

VOOPOO In Italiano

Grazie per aver acquistato un prodotto VOOPOO. Per un migliore utilizzo di tutte le funzioni di questo prodotto, si prega di leggere attentamente le note operative e le istruzioni funzionali dettagliate prima dell'uso di questo prodotto. In caso di problemi con l'utilizzo di questo prodotto, contattate il nostro agente locale o visitate il nostro sito web ufficiale all'indirizzo www.vooipo.com.

Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 35*31*124mm (Edizione standard) / 35*31*118 (Edizione UE)
- Capacità della Batteria: 3000mAh
- Tensione di uscita: 3,2-4,2V
- Intervallo di potenza: 5W-80W
- Tensione di ricarica: 5V/2A
- Capacità: 4,5 ml (Edizione standard) / 2 ml (Edizione UE)
- Kit include: PnP (M10), 3,0Ω PnP (M6), 1,5Ω PnP (M6)
- Altri optional: HTL Pod, PnP Kit

Completare con i kit inclusi PnP

VOOPOO Korean

VOOPOO 제품을 구매해 주셔서 감사합니다. 본 제품의 모든 기능을 완벽하게 사용할 수 있도록 사용하기 전에 이 제품과 관련된 모든 사용 지침과 세부 지침을 꼭 숙독하십시오. 본 제품을 사용할 때 문제가 발생하면 저희 고객지원 센터에 문의하십시오. www.vooipo.com에 문의하실 수 있습니다.

제품 사양

- 크기: 35*31*124mm (스탠더드 에디션) / 35*31*118 (EU 에디션)
- 배터리: 3000mAh
- 출력 전압: 3.2~4.2V
- 출력 범위: 5W-80W
- 충전 전압: 5V/2A
- 저항 범위: 0.1~3.0Ω
- 용량: 4.5ml (표준 에디션) / 2ml (EU 에디션)
- 키트 포함: PnP (M10), 3.0Ω PnP (M6), 1.5Ω PnP (M6)
- 기타 옵션 부품: HTL Pod, PnP 키트

다른 옵션 부품: HTL Pod, PnP 키트

VOOPOO Indonesia

Terima kasih atas pembelian produk VOOPOO Anda. Untuk penggunaan yang lebih baik dari semua fungsi produk ini, harap baca dengan seksama catatan pengoperasian dan petunjuk fungsional mendetail sebelum penggunaan pertama Anda dari produk ini. Jika Anda mengalami masalah saat menggunakan produk ini, harap hubungi agen lokal atau kunjungi situs web resmi kami di www.vooipo.com.

Parameter

- Ukuran: 35*31*124mm (Edisi Standar) / 35*31*118 (Edisi UE)
- Baterai: 3000mAh
- Voltase output: 3,2-4,2V
- Rentang daya: 5W-80W
- Voltase pengisian daya: 5V/2A
- Rentang resistansi: 0,1-3,0Ω
- Kapasitas: 4,5 ml (Edisi Standar) / 2 ml (Edisi UE)
- Kit yang disertakan: PnP (M10), 3,0Ω PnP (M6), 1,5Ω PnP (M6)
- Persepsian bagian opsional: Pod HTL, PnP Kit

Kompletir dengan semua kit PnP

Operations Steps

Step 1. Install coil

- Take out the coil, and insert the coil from the bottom of the pod.

Step 2. Fill e-liquid

- Push the silica gel plug according to the instructions, then refill e-liquid from the filling slots. It is recommended to use the e-liquid with the applicable collection point for the recycling of electrical and electronic equipment.

Step 3. Install the atomizer

- Insert the atomizer with e-liquid into the pod.

Step 4. Start to use the device

- After keeping it stand for about five minutes, you are free to use the device. You can adjust the airflow in order to enjoy optimal vaping experience.

Interface introduction

Classic Interface

Function description

- On/Off:** Short press the power button for five times.
- Choose Mode:** Short press the resistance button three times.
- Smart:** The pnp coil is used, which can identify the best power and prevent the coil from burning due to high power.
- RBA/IBA/IBA:** User-Defined adjust 5W-80W.
- Manual Mode:** Manual mode only.
- Double Light Mode:** Support both manual and automatic puff modes.
- Data Clear:** Press the fire button and "-" button at the same time. **Clear Clock:** Press the fire button and "+" button at the same time.

Bedienungsschritte

1. Schritt Spule einbauen

- Nehmen Sie die Spule heraus und setzen Sie die Spule von unten in die Hülse ein.

2. Schritt E-Liquid einfüllen

- Ziehen Sie den Kieselgelpfropfen gemäß den Anweisungen heraus und füllen Sie dann die E-Flüssigkeit aus das Identifizierungspunkt für die Wiederverwertung von elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten.

3. Schritt Zerstäuber einbauen

- Stecken Sie das Zerstäubergewinde mit E-Liquid in den Mod einsetzen.

4. Schritt Gerät starten

- Nachdem Sie es etwa fünf Minuten lang stehen lassen, können Sie das Gerät frei verwenden. Sie können den Pod um 180° drehen, um den Luftstrom anzupassen und ein optimales Dampferlebnis zu erzielen.

Шаги эксплуатации

Шаг 1. Вставьте катушку

- Выньте катушку и вставьте катушку с нижней части корпуса.

Шаг 2. Заполните электронную жидкость

- Выньте силиконовый пробку в соответствии с инструкциями, затем добавьте электронную жидкость из слота для заливки масла. Рекомендуется заполнить две трети.

Шаг 3. Установите атомайзер

- Вставьте атомайзер с электронной жидкостью в мод.

Шаг 4. Начните использовать устройство

- После того как устройство будет стоять в течение пяти минут, вы можете использовать устройство. Вы можете повернуть поддон на 180°, чтобы отрегулировать поток воздуха для получения оптимального втягивания и вкуса.

Étapes du fonctionnement

Étape 1. Installation de la bobine

- Sortez la bobine et insérez-la à la base de la capsule.

Étape 2. Remplissage avec e-liquide

- Retirez le bouchon de gel de silicone conformément aux instructions, puis remplissez avec e-liquide provenant des fentes de remplissage d'huile. Il est recommandé de remplir les deux tiers.

Étape 3. Installation de l'atomeur

- Insérez l'atomeur avec e-liquide dans le mod.

Étape 4. Commencer à utiliser l'appareil

- Après avoir laissé reposer pendant environ cinq minutes, vous êtes prêt à utiliser l'appareil. Vous pouvez faire pivoter la capsule de 180° pour régler le débit d'air, afin de profiter au maximum de votre expérience de vapotage.

Operativos Pasos

Paso 1. Instalar la bobina

- Extraiga la bobina e inserte la bobina desde la parte inferior del dispositivo.

Paso 2. Rellenar el líquido electrónico

- Sacar el tapón del gel de silicona siguiendo las instrucciones, luego añadir líquido electrónico por las ranuras de llenado. Se recomienda llenar dos tercios.

Paso 3. Instalar el atomizador

- Inserte el atomizador con líquido electrónico dentro del dispositivo.

Paso 4. Comenzar a usar el dispositivo

- Después de haber dejado reposar por cinco minutos, ya puede utilizar el dispositivo. Puede girar la cápsula 180° para ajustar el flujo de aire y así disfrutar de una experiencia óptima de vapeo.

Fasi di funzionamento

Passaggio 1. Installare la bobina

- Estirare la bobina e inserire la bobina dalla parte inferiore del dispositivo.

Passaggio 2. Riempire con l'e-liquido

- Strappare il tappo di gel di silicone secondo le istruzioni, quindi riempire il liquido elettronico per le fessure di riempimento dell'olio. Si consiglia di mantenere i due terzi pieni.

Passaggio 3. Installare l'atomizzatore

- Inserire l'atomizzatore con e-liquido nel mod.

Passaggio 4. Iniziare a utilizzare il dispositivo

- Dopo aver lasciato riposare per circa cinque minuti, sei libero di utilizzare il dispositivo. È possibile ruotare il pod di 180° per regolare il flusso d'aria per godere dell'esperienza di svapo ottimale.

작동 방법

1. 코일 교체

- 코일을 꺼내고 하단에서 코일을 삽입합니다.

2. 전자액 충전

- 지침에 따라 실리콘 젤 플러그를 제거하고, 지침에 따라 슬롯에서 전자액을 채웁니다. 코일 2/3 부분은 채워주세요.

3. 액화기 설치

- 전자액이 담긴 상태에서 액화기를 장치에 삽입합니다.

4. 기기 사용하기

- 대략 5분 정도 기다린 후 기기 사용에 시작할 수 있습니다. 기기를 180도 회전하여 공기 흐름을 조절할 수 있습니다.

Langkah-langkah Pengoperasian

Langkah 1. Pasang coil

- Cabut coil, dan masukkan coil dari bawah pod.

Langkah 2. Isi e-liquid

- Ukurasi 3/4 bagian atas pod dengan e-liquid. Disarankan untuk menggunakan titik koleksi yang sesuai untuk daur ulang limbah elektronik.

Langkah 3. Pasang atomizer

- Setelah memasukan e-liquid ke dalam mod.

Langkah 4. Mulai menggunakan perangkat

- Setelah menunggu setidaknya lima menit, Anda dapat menggunakan perangkat. Anda dapat memutar bagian atas pod untuk menyesuaikan aliran udara untuk menikmati pengalaman menghirup vape yang optimal.

Introducción a la interfaz

Interfaz clásica

Descripción de funciones

- Encendido/apagado:** Pulse brevemente el botón de disparo cinco veces.
- Elegir modo:** Pulse brevemente el botón de disparo tres veces.
- Modo inteligente:** Se utiliza una bobina pnp, que puede identificar la mejor potencia y prevenir que la bobina se queme debido a una alta potencia.
- Modo RBA/IBA:** Ajuste definido por el usuario (5W-80W).
- Modo manual:** Solo modo manual.
- Modo de doble iluminación:** Admite modos de inhalación manual y automática.
- Borrar datos:** Mantenga pulsado el botón de disparo y el botón "-" a la vez.

Einführung in die Benutzeroberfläche

Klassische Benutzeroberfläche

Funktionsbeschreibung

- Eins/Aus:** Drücken Sie fünfmal kurz auf die Fire-Taste.
- Moduswahl:** Kurz drücken Sie dreimal kurz auf die Fire-Taste.
- Intelligenter Modus:** Intelligenter Modus wird verwendet, er kann die beste Leistung anfordern und verhindern, dass die Spule aufgrund hoher Leistung durchbrennt.
- RBA-/IBA-/IBA-Modus:** Benutzerdefinierte Anpassung 5W-80W.
- Manueller Modus:** Nur manueller Modus.
- Doppellichtmodus:** Unterstützt sowohl manuelle als auch automatische Zugentwürfe.
- Daten löschen:** Drücken Sie gleichzeitig die Taste „Fire“ und „-“.

Введение в интерфейс

Классический интерфейс

Описание функции

- Вкл/выкл:** Короткое нажатие кнопки зажигания пять раз.
- Выбор режима:** Короткое нажатие кнопки зажигания три раза.
- Умный режим:** Используется катушка PnP, которая может определить лучшую мощность и предотвратить перегрев катушки из-за высокой мощности.
- Режим RBA/IBA/IBA:** Определенные пользователем 5W-80W.
- Ручной режим:** Только ручной режим.
- Режим двойного освещения:** Поддерживает как ручной, так и автоматический режимы вдоха.
- Очистка данных:** Нажмите кнопку зажигания и кнопку "-" одновременно.

Présentation de l'interface

Interface classique

Description de la fonction

- On/Off:** Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton de tir cinq fois.
- Choix du mode:** Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton de tir trois fois.
- Mode intelligent:** On utilise la bobine pnp, qui permet de déterminer la meilleure puissance et d'éviter que la bobine ne brûle en raison d'une trop grande puissance.
- Mode RBA/IBA/IBA:** Réglage défini par l'utilisateur (5W-80W).
- Mode manuel:** Mode manuel uniquement.
- Mode double allumage:** Prise en charge des modes de bouffée manuel et automatique.
- Effacement des données:** appuyez sur le bouton de tir et sur le bouton "-" à la fois.

Introducción a la interfaz

Interfaz clásica

Descripción de funciones

- Encendido/apagado:** Pulse brevemente el botón de disparo cinco veces.
- Elegir modo:** Pulse brevemente el botón de disparo tres veces.
- Modo inteligente:** Se utiliza una bobina pnp, que puede identificar la mejor potencia y prevenir que la bobina se queme debido a una alta potencia.
- Modo RBA/IBA:** Ajuste definido por el usuario (5W-80W).
- Modo manual:** Solo modo manual.
- Modo de doble iluminación:** Admite modos de inhalación manual y automática.
- Borrar datos:** Mantenga pulsado el botón de disparo y el botón "-" a la vez.

Introdução Interfaca

Interfaca clássica

Descrição delle funzionalità

- On/Off:** Premere brevemente sul tasto fuoco per cinque volte.
- Selezione modalità:** Premere brevemente sul tasto fuoco per tre volte.
- Modalità intelligente:** Viene utilizzata la resistenza pnp, la quale stabilisce la miglior potenza e previene il surriscaldamento della bobina a causa della potenza troppo elevata.
- Modalità RBA/IBA:** Regolazione personalizzata 5W-80W.
- Modalità manuale:** Solo modalità manuale.
- Modalità a doppia illuminazione:** Supporta sia i ritmi in modalità manuale sia automatica.
- Borrar Datos:** Mantenga pulsado el botón de disparo y el botón "-" a la vez.

Introdução Interfaca

Interfaca clássica

Descrição delle funzionalità

- On/Off:** Premere brevemente sul tasto fuoco per cinque volte.
- Selezione modalità:** Premere brevemente sul tasto fuoco per tre volte.
- Modalità intelligente:** Viene utilizzata la resistenza pnp, la quale stabilisce la miglior potenza e previene il surriscaldamento della bobina a causa della potenza troppo elevata.
- Modalità RBA/IBA:** Regolazione personalizzata 5W-80W.
- Modalità manuale:** Solo modalità manuale.
- Modalità a doppia illuminazione:** Supporta sia i ritmi in modalità manuale sia automatica.
- Borrar Datos:** Mantenga pulsado el botón de disparo y el botón "-" a la vez.

Pengantian antarmuka

Antarmuka klasik

Deskripsi fungsi

- 1. Aktif/Nonaktif:** Tekan pendek tombol api lima kali.
- 2. Pilih mode:** Tekan pendek tombol api tiga kali.
- 3. Mode cerdas:** Mode cerdas menggunakan koil PnP, yang dapat mengidentifikasi daya terbaik dan mencegah koil terbakar karena daya yang tinggi.
- 4. Mode RBA/IBA/IBA:** Penyesuaian pengguna 5W-80W.
- 5. Mode Pengisian daya:** Mendukung kedua mode manual dan otomatis.
- 6. Penghapusan Data:** Tekan tombol api dan tombol "-" bersamaan. (Penghapusan Data akan menghapus semua data).

Lock/Unlock Press the fire button and "-" button at the same time.

Charging: Support charging with 5V/2A. It is recommended to use the USB cable provided by VOOPOO to charge the device.

GENE TT chip can simulate by simulating the amount of vaping per mouth cigarette to calculate to display the corresponding graph.

Software upgrading: Consumers have access to upgrading the software to the latest version on our official website (www.vooipo.com), which requires the specific Type-C USB cable equipped with vooipo product to connect the computer.

Double Light Mode: Support both manual and automatic puff modes. Please keep your device fully charged.

Spreken/Entfernen: Drücken Sie gleichzeitig die Taste „Fire“ und „-“.

Aufladen: Unterstützt die Aufladung mit 5 V / 2 A. Zur Aufladung des Geräts wird empfohlen, das von VOOPOO bereitgestellte USB-Kabel zu verwenden.

Der GENE TT-Chip kann durch Simulation der Vapung-Menge pro Mund/Zigarette eine entsprechende Grafik anzeigen.

Softwareaktualisierung: Verbraucher haben auf der offiziellen Website (www.vooipo.com) Zugriff zur Aktualisierung der Software auf die neueste Version. Es erfordert das mit dem VOOPOO-Produkt mitgelieferte spezifische USB Type-C-Kabel, um eine Verbindung mit dem Computer herzustellen. Die Seite des USB-Kabeltyps, der mit dem Produkt geliefert wird, ist auf der Website (www.vooipo.com) angegeben.

Блокировка/разблокировка: Нажмите кнопку зажигания и кнопку "-" одновременно.

Зарядка: Поддерживает зарядку 5В/2А. Рекомендуется использовать USB кабель, поставленный VOOPOO для зарядки устройства.

Чип GENE TT может имитировать количество затяжек на одну сигарету по рту через симуляцию для отображения соответствующей графики.

Обновление программного обеспечения: Потребители имеют доступ к обновлению программного обеспечения до последней версии на официальном сайте (www.vooipo.com), для чего требуется специальный кабель USB Type-C, оснащенный продуктом vooipo для подключения к компьютеру. Методы использования USB-кабеля указаны на официальном сайте (www.vooipo.com).

Verrecoillage / déverrecoillage: Pulse el botón de disparo y el botón "-" a la vez.

Recarga: Soporta la carga con 5V/2A. Se recomienda utilizar el cable USB fornito por VOOPOO para recargar l'appareil.

Le GENE TT chip peut calculer en simulant la quantité de vapage par cigarette à la bouche grâce à une simulation pour afficher le graphique correspondant.

Mise à jour des logiciels: Les consommateurs ont accès à la mise à jour du logiciel sur notre site officiel (www.vooipo.com), ce qui nécessite le câble USB spécifique de type C équipé du produit vooipo pour connecter l'ordinateur.

Блокировка/разблокировка: Нажмите кнопку зажигания и кнопку "-" одновременно.

Зарядка: Поддерживает зарядку 5В/2А. Рекомендуется использовать USB кабель, поставленный VOOPOO для зарядки устройства.

Чип GENE TT может имитировать количество затяжек на одну сигарету по рту через симуляцию для отображения соответствующей графики.

Обновление программного обеспечения: Потребители имеют доступ к обновлению программного обеспечения до последней версии на официальном сайте (www.vooipo.com), для чего требуется специальный кабель USB Type-C, оснащенный продуктом vooipo для подключения к компьютеру. Методы использования USB-кабеля указаны на официальном сайте (www.vooipo.com).

Verrecoillage / déverrecoillage: Pulse el botón de disparo y el botón "-" a la vez.

Recarga: Soporta la carga de 5V/2A. Se recomienda usar el cable USB suministrado por VOOPOO para cargar el dispositivo.

El chip GENE TT puede calcular simulando la cantidad de vapor por cigarrillo mediante la simulación para mostrar el gráfico correspondiente.

Actualización de software: Los consumidores tienen acceso a actualizar el software a última versión en la web oficial de VOOPOO (www.vooipo.com), que requiere el cable USB específico de tipo C suministrado con el producto vooipo para conectar el ordenador. Además, el lado de la línea de datos de tipo C marcado con el símbolo de la flecha azul debe estar conectado al puerto correspondiente.

작동 방법

1. 잠금 해제/잠금 해제: 파워 버튼과 '-' 버튼을 동시에 누릅니다.

2. 충전: 5V/2A 충전이 지원됩니다. VOOPOO에서 제공하는 USB 케이블을 사용하여 충전할 것을 권장합니다.

3. GENE TT 칩: 흡입량 당 입자량을 시뮬레이션하여 그래프를 표시합니다.

4. 소프트웨어 업데이트: 소비자는 최신 버전을 공식 웹사이트 (www.vooipo.com)에서 업데이트할 수 있습니다. 이를 위해서는 VOOPOO USB 케이블이 필요합니다. 이 케이블은 VOOPOO 제품과 함께 제공되는 Type-C 케이블이어야 합니다.

Langkah-langkah Pengoperasian

Langkah 1. Pasang coil

- Cabut coil, dan masukkan coil dari bawah pod.

Langkah 2. Isi e-liquid

- Ukurasi 3/4 bagian atas pod dengan e-liquid. Disarankan untuk menggunakan titik koleksi yang sesuai untuk daur ulang limbah elektronik.

Langkah 3. Pasang atomizer

- Setelah memasukan e-liquid ke dalam mod.

Langkah 4. Mulai menggunakan perangkat

- Setelah menunggu setidaknya lima menit, Anda dapat menggunakan perangkat. Anda dapat memutar bagian atas pod untuk menyesuaikan aliran udara untuk menikmati pengalaman menghirup vape yang optimal.

Status notification

Security Protection

- Overvoltage protection
- Overcurrent protection
- Overheat protection
- Short-circuit protection
- Max Power Protection

Precautions for Daily Use of Leather

- Please try to avoid scratches by sharp objects or direct friction against rough articles.
- Please try to avoid contact with corrosive substances such as acids and bases, or alcohol or alcoholic liquids from coming into contact with leather surface.
- Please use a soft cotton cloth to clean the dirt on the leather surface.

Statusanzeige

Sicherheitsschutz

- Überspannungsschutz
- Überstromschutz
- Überhitzungsschutz
- Kurzschlusschutz des Zerstäubers
- Max Power Protection

Vorkehrungen für den täglichen Gebrauch von Leder

- Bitte versuchen Sie, Kratzer durch scharfe Gegenstände oder einen direkten Kontakt mit groben Gegenständen zu vermeiden.
- Bitte vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit ätzenden Substanzen, wie Säuren und Basen, oder alkoholischen Flüssigkeiten, die mit der Lederoberfläche in Kontakt kommen.
- Bitte verwenden Sie ein weiches Baumwolltuch, um den Schmutz auf der Lederoberfläche zu beseitigen.

Уведомление о статусе

Защита безопасности

- Защита от перенапряжения
- Защита от перегрузки по току
- Защита от перегрева
- Защита от короткого замыкания
- Защита максимальной мощности

Меры предосторожности при ежедневном использовании кожи

- Постарайтесь избежать царапин и прямого трения о шершавые предметы.
- Постарайтесь избегать контакта с агрессивными веществами, такими как кислоты и щелочи, а также с алкоголем или спиртосодержащими жидкостями, которые могут повредить поверхность кожи.
- Постарайтесь использовать мягкую хлопчатобумажную ткань для очистки поверхности кожи от грязи.

Status notification

Protection de sécurité

- Protection contre un temps excessif
- Protection contre le surcourent
- Protection contre les courts-circuits de l'atomeur
- Protection max puissance

Précautions pour l'utilisation quotidienne du cuir

- Essayez d'éviter les éraflures par des objets pointus ou le frottement direct contre des articles rugueux.
- Essayez d'éviter tout contact avec des substances corrosives telles que les acides et les bases, ou l'alcool ou les liquides alcoolisés, pour éviter qu'ils n'entrent en contact avec la surface du cuir.
- Utilisez un chiffon en coton doux pour nettoyer la saleté à la surface du cuir.

Status notification

Protección de Seguridad

- Protección de sobrecalentamiento
- Protección contra sobrecorrientes
- Protección contra cortocircuitos de atomizador
- Protección max potencia

Precauciones para el Uso Diario de Cuero

- Evite arañazos con objetos afilados o la fricción directa con elementos ásperos.
- Evite el contacto con la superficie de cuero con sustancias corrosivas como ácidos y bases, o alcohol o líquidos alcohólicos.
- Utilice un paño suave de algodón para limpiar la suciedad en la superficie de cuero.

Status notification

Protección de Seguridad

- Protección de sobrecalentamiento
- Protección contra sobrecorrientes
- Protección contra cortocircuitos de atomizador
- Protección max potencia

Precauciones para el Uso cotidiano della pelle

- Evitare graffi o contatti con oggetti appuntiti o la frizione diretta con elementi ruvidi.
- Evitare che sostanze corrosive come acidi e basi, l'alcol o i liquidi alcolici vengano a contatto con la superficie della pelle.
- Utilizzare un panno di cotone morbido per pulire la superficie della pelle.

Status notification

Protección de Seguridad

- Protección de sobrecalentamiento
- Protección contra sobrecorrientes
- Protección contra cortocircuitos de atomizador
- Protección max potencia

Precauciones para el Uso cotidiano della pelle

- Evitare graffi o contatti con oggetti appuntiti o la frizione diretta con elementi ruvidi.
- Evitare che sostanze corrosive come acidi e basi, l'alcol o i liquidi alcolici vengano a contatto con la superficie della pelle.
- Utilizzare un panno di cotone morbido per pulire la superficie della pelle.